A STUDY ON CONSUMER PURCHASE INTENTION TOWARDS
HYBRID CARS

JARWEEN JAYAPAL

2012718809

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement

For the Bachelor of Business Administration with (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGI MARA

SABAH

JUNE 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I am grateful to The Almighty God for establish me to complete this research.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to Mara University of Technology (UiTM), for
providing me with all the necessary facilities. I place on record, my sincere gratitude to my
family, for their constant encouragement. I also thank to Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Anuar,
thesis adviser. I am extremely grateful and indebted to her for her expert, sincere and valuable

guidance and encouragement extended to me.

I take this opportunity to record my sincere thanks to all the members of Toyota and
Honda Company for their help in giving useful information used for this research. Last but not
least, I also place on record, my sense of gratitude to one and all who, directly and indirectly,

have lent their helping hand in this studies.



ABSTRACT
The paper looks into the consumer purchase intention towards hybrid cars. A questionnaire was
designed with a sample of 115 in area of Kota Kinabalu city. The objectives of this research is to
determine factor influence consumer purchase intention for hybrid car, this is to ascertain the
right factor contribute consumer purchase intention toward hybrid car. The analysis was done by
keep Gender, Age, and Profession. This research reveal the important fact, which could be used
by Hybrid Car manufacturer to identify the most influential factor among consumer in Kota
Kinabalu city. Most ‘of the respondent agree that social influence would be the factor contribute
purchase intention among them. Age of 25- 29 years old, felt that, it is important to get their

family and friends to present or give some ideas when purchase a Hybrid Cars.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4 Research Question

1.5 Scope of Studies

1.6 Limitation of the Studies

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Previous Studies (Purchase Intention)
2.3 Purchase Intention of Hybrid Cars
2.3.1 Price

2.3.2 Image

2.3.3 Social Influence

2.4 Theoretical Framework

Page

ii
iii

v
vi

vii

1-4
5-6

Qe Q0 ]

9-13
14

15
16-17
18-19
20
21-22



2.5 Hypothesis

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Targeting Population

3.4 Sample Size

3.5 Method of Data Collection
3.5.1 Overview of Survey Questionnaire
3.5.2 Questionnaire Survey

3.6 Sample Design and Size

3.7 Instruments

3.7.1 Part A

3.7.2 Price Part B

3.7.3 Image Part C

3.7.4 Social Influence Part D
3.7.5 Purchase Intention Part E
3.8 Pilot Test

23-25

Page

26
26-27
28

28
28-29
30
30
31-32
33-34
35

36

37

38

40



