## A STUDY ON CONSUMER PURCHASE INTENTION TOWARDS HYBRID CARS

JARWEEN JAYAPAL 2012718809

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement

For the Bachelor of Business Administration with (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

**JUNE 2015** 

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First of all, I am grateful to The Almighty God for establish me to complete this research.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to Mara University of Technology (UiTM), for providing me with all the necessary facilities. I place on record, my sincere gratitude to my family, for their constant encouragement. I also thank to Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Anuar, thesis adviser. I am extremely grateful and indebted to her for her expert, sincere and valuable guidance and encouragement extended to me.

I take this opportunity to record my sincere thanks to all the members of Toyota and Honda Company for their help in giving useful information used for this research. Last but not least, I also place on record, my sense of gratitude to one and all who, directly and indirectly, have lent their helping hand in this studies.

## **ABSTRACT**

The paper looks into the consumer purchase intention towards hybrid cars. A questionnaire was designed with a sample of 115 in area of Kota Kinabalu city. The objectives of this research is to determine factor influence consumer purchase intention for hybrid car, this is to ascertain the right factor contribute consumer purchase intention toward hybrid car. The analysis was done by keep Gender, Age, and Profession. This research reveal the important fact, which could be used by Hybrid Car manufacturer to identify the most influential factor among consumer in Kota Kinabalu city. Most of the respondent agree that social influence would be the factor contribute purchase intention among them. Age of 25- 29 years old, felt that, it is important to get their family and friends to present or give some ideas when purchase a Hybrid Cars.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLE	v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
ABSTRACT	vii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1-4
1.2 Problem statement	5-6
1.3 Research Objective	7
1.4 Research Question	7
1.5 Scope of Studies	8
1.6 Limitation of the Studies	8
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	9-13
2.2 Previous Studies (Purchase Intention)	14
2.3 Purchase Intention of Hybrid Cars	15
2.3.1 Price	16-17
2.3.2 Image	18-19
2.3.3 Social Influence	20
2.4 Theoretical Framework	21-22

	Page
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	26
3.2 Research Design	26-27
3.3 Targeting Population	28
3.4 Sample Size	28
3.5 Method of Data Collection	28-29
3.5.1 Overview of Survey Questionnaire	30
3.5.2 Questionnaire Survey	30
3.6 Sample Design and Size	31-32
3.7 Instruments	33-34
3.7.1 Part A	35
3.7.2 Price Part B	36
3.7.3 Image Part C	37
3.7.4 Social Influence Part D	38
3.7.5 Purchase Intention Part E	39
3.8 Pilot Test	40